
 

Department of Electronics 

SSESA’s Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur 

 

Seminar on Data Science, Analytics & AI 

Report 

Date: 29.08.2024 

The Department of Electronics, Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati’s 

Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur, organized a seminar on "Data 

Science, Analytics & AI" on August 29th, 2024. The seminar was conducted 

by Mr. Aniruddha Abhay Kalbande, Entrepreneur, Educationalist & Angel 

Investors, Fireblaze AI School, Nagpur. Dr. Vijay Manthana, Assistant 

Professor, Priyadarshini College of Engineering, Nagpur was present in the 

seminar. This event was held and aimed to inspire undergraduate students by 

featuring a speaker from their own ranks. The seminar was conducted offline 

with the gracious presence of Hon’ble Principal Dr. O. S. Deshmukh, Prof. S. R. 

Pande, Head of Computer Science Department, Dr. J. K. Keche, Coordinator of 

Electronics Department, Dr. Shilpa Gedam, Co-coordinator, Dr. Puja M. 

Dadhe, Convener and Mrs. Pragati Bire Co-convener of the seminar. 

Dr. J. K. Keche introduced the guest speaker Mr. Aniruddha Abhay 

Kalbande and Dr. Vijay Manthana. Mrs. P. A. Bire, the Co-Convener of the 

seminar and Convener of the Electronics Society, played an instrumental role 

in guiding and coordinating the students for the successful execution of the 

program. The seminar witnessed active participation from Electronics and 

Computer Science staff members, as well as a large number of undergraduate 

students. 

Mr. Aniruddha Abhay Kalbande from Fireblaze AI School, Nagpur, was 

the distinguished speaker. The seminar aimed to raise awareness among 

students about Data Science, Data Analytics and Artificial Intelligence. Topics 

covered includes the importance of Data Science, Data Science using Pythan 

programming, Data Analytics and proper use of AI in all sense. Approximately 

173 participants engaged in this interactive & informative session. 



The president of this seminar and Principal of the college Dr. O. S. 

Deshmukh gave brief information of Data Science and AI. The session was 

conducted by Dr. P. M. Dadhe and proposed vote of thanks by Mrs. P. A. Bire. 
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Prof. S. R. Pande welcoming the Hon’ble Principal Dr. O. S. Deshmukh 

 

Principal Dr. O. S. Deshmukh welcoming Guest Speaker Mr. Aniruddha Abhay Kalbande 

 

Presidential address by Principal Dr. O. S. Deshmukh 

 

Informative Session by Guest Speaker Mr. Aniruddha Abhay Kalbande 



 

 

Audience: Staff & Students 

 

Action Taken: 

Approximately 173 participants attended the seminar. The guest speaker 

provided crucial insights into simple entrepreneurship related topics, offering 

valuable information on Data Science, Data Analytics and AI. The session was 

highly interactive & informative, equipping participants with knowledge to 

effective output. The engaging presentation and interactive discussion greatly 

enhanced the attendees' understanding and appreciation of the seminar and 

topics covered in it. 

  



Attendance:  

Full Name: Email ID: Course: Semester: 

Kshitij Devendra Dhonge  kshitijdhonge@gmail.com BSc First 

Gungun pande  pandesanika28@gmail.com BSc First 

Truptee sanjay nandeshwar tnandeshwar412@gmail.com BSc First 

Anuja Nagrikar  anuja.nagrikar@gmail.com BSc Fifth 

Himani Gunwanta Raut  rauthimani404@gmail.com BSc First 

Rutuja Rajesh Kawale  rkawale475@gmail.com BSc First 

Nikhil Baburao kumre nikhilkumre1212@gmail.com BSc Third 

Vaishnavi Chaudhary  vaishnavichaudhary232@gmail.com BSc First 

Bhagyashri Narendra Surkar surkarbhagyashri@gmail.com BSc Third 

Taniya Mahendra Ukey taniyaukey29@gmail.com BSc Third 

Ayushilicahde ayushilichade2004@gmail.com BSc Fifth 

Rukhmini D Mahalle  radhamahalle3@gmail.com BSc First 

Bhavik Diware bhavikdiware000@gmail.com BSc First 

Lavanya Talnikar  lavanyatalnikar96@gmail.com BSc Fifth 

Sohel Vakil Shaha  shahasohe786@gmail.com BSc First 

Sasant chahande  sashantchahande4@gmail.com BSc Third 

Manit Sangani  manitsangani55@gmail.com BSc First 

Harshneet kaur virdi  jasmeetvirdi725@gmail.com BSc Third 

Himanshu Ghanshyam 

Damahe  Himanshudamahe0@gmail.com BSc Third 

Samrudhi Ganesh Atram Samrudhi Ganesh Atram  BSc First 

Neharika Raju Lakhote shreyalakhote@gmail.com BSc Third 

Akshata Kisan Nagpurkar  akshatanagpurkar@gmail.com BSc Third 

Dr. Shilpa Rupesh Gedam  shilpa.gedam@sscnagpur.ac.in  BSc Fifth 

Kasturi Ashish Guhe  kasturiguhe@gmail.com BSc Third 

Sayma Tabassum  ansarishafiya080@gmail.com BSc First 

KUNAL TAMESHWAR 

SELOKAR KRUNALSELOKAR45@GMAIL.COM BCA Third 

Vaishnavi gupta  vaishnavigupta23304@gmail.com BSc Fifth 

Vaishali Madhukar Chaudhari  vaishalichaudhari3072004@gmail.com BCA Third 

Anshu gunwant yekude  anshuyekude10@gmail.com BCA Third 

Bhavesh Mankar bhaweshmankar2002@gmail.com BCA Third 

Komal kailash patiye  Piyushpatiye2@gmail.com  BCA Fifth 

Amit Lamse amit.lamse123@gmail.com BCA Third 

Grishma Randive Grishmarandive263@gmail.com BSc First 

Shirish Rainu Gawde  shirishgawde750@gmail.com BSc Third 

Tejas wankhede  wankhedet918@gmail.com BCA Fifth 

Snehal Ravindra Rajge  snehalrr2005@gmail.com  BCA Fifth 

Moghees ur Rahman mogheesansari07@gmail.com BCA Fifth 



Rajni Manoj pise  rajnipise2004@gmail.com BCA Fifth 

Pranali Nagpure  pranalinagpure36@gmail.com BCA Fifth 

Nishant nandanwar  nishantnandanwar143@gmail.com BCA Third 

MAHIMA RAJENDRA 

BHASMOTE  mahimabhasmote@gmail.com BCA Fifth 

Mohit .B. Rane ramohit4@gmail.com BCA Third 

Nikita Waratkar  nikitawartkar02@gmail.com BCA Fifth 

Riya Sanjay Choudhary  riya19c7@gmail.com BSc First 

Diya Prakash Thakre diyathakre2123@gmail.com BCA Third 

Piyush Chandramani 

Khandekar  piyushkhandekar38@gmail.com BCA Fifth 

Trinkal Sanjay Dhale  trinkaldhale12@gmail.com BCA Fifth 

Nikhil Narayan Nasare nasarenikhil7@gmail.com BSc Fifth 

Kartavya Prakash Badge  kartavyabadge2011@gmail.com BCA Fifth 

Sahil Ravindra Choudhary  Sahilchoudhary9808reigns@gmail.com BCA Fifth 

Romanch Kolhe kolheromanch04@gmail.com BCA Third 

Aditi vinod Tarar  adititarar5@gmail.com BSc Third 

Gauri Umesh Sawale gaurisawale@gmail.com BSc First 

hrutuja dhoble hrutujadhoble@gmail.com BCA Third 

Karina parasram atrahe karinaatrahe69@gmail.com BCA Fifth 

Siddhesh nemad  siddheshnemad@gamil.com BSc Third 

KHUSHI SHARDASINGH 

RAJPUT  khushirajput1719@gmail.com BSc Third 

Vidya Manmode  vidyamanmode60@gmail.com BSc Third 

Harshada Bandu Badane harshadabadane@gmail.com  BSc Third 

Sanika Varpatkar  varpatkarsanika@gmail.com BSc Third 

Sumit Kumar thakur  st200617@gmail.com BSc First 

Gunjan Gaikwad  gunjangaikwad111@gmail.com BSc First 

Srushti Gajanan Singewar  srushtisingewar@gmail.com BSc First 

Rutuja Bhujade rbhujade861@gmail.com BSc Fifth 

Sanjana Sudesh Waghmare  Sanjanawaghmare2005@gmail.com  BSc First 

Priti pandey pritisimplepandey884@gmail.com  BCA Fifth 

Selina Arjun Shende selinashende2004@gmail.com BSc Third 

Nishant Rajesh Tiwari  rt2975695@gmail.com BSc First 

Shruti Gejraj Mehar shrutimehar256@gmail.com BSc Third 

Yogita Sahare  ysahare73@gmail.com BSc First 

Rudrayani  Hargude rudrayanihargude28@gmail.com BSc Third 

Mohammad AMEER 

ASHRAF  ashrafaamir55@gmail.com BSc First 

Sangam kailash patle  sangampatle678@gmail.com BCA Third 

Chetan Murlidhar Zade  zademurali@gmail.com BCA Third 



Gauri Dilip Bhakare Gauribhakare007@gamil.com BSc Third 

Alkama tahura sayyedalkamatahura@gmail.com BSc First 

Tanvi Dedhe  tanvidedhe@gmail.com BCA Fifth 

Anjali barman anjalirbarman@gmail.com BSc First 

Truptee sanjay nandeshwar tnandeshwar412@gmail.com BSc First 

Gitesh Umesh Bhasme shrey.practicl@gmail.com BSc First 

Nandini Raut  nandiniraut107@gmail.com BSc First 

Aman Manoj Korde amankorde257@gamil.com BSc First 

Sarvesh sudhir daware sarveshdaware3@gmail.com BSc Fifth 

Aman.s.naukarkar amannaukarkar02@gmail.com BSc First 

Sameer Kishor Haramkar  sameerharamkar@gmail.com BSc First 

Pravin naresh Khutmode prawinnkhutmode@gmail.com BSc First 

Palak Gedam  palakgedam10@gmail.com BSc First 

Vidya mohan umredkar  umredkarvidya53@gmail.com BSc Fifth 

Vedanti Devanand Pal Pal412286@gmail.com BSc First 

Kripa Bhoyar  saikripabhoyar08@gmail.com BSc First 

Princy Gupta princyvaishya293@gmail.com BSc Fifth 

Devashish Santoshkumar 

Tembhare  devashishtembhare@gmail.com BCA Fifth 

Bhavna Daware bvdaware@gmail.com  BCA Fifth 

Aditya Akre adityaakre5@gmail.com  BSc First 
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Feedback Analysis 

1) No. of students participated:173 

2) No. of students submitted the feedback: 95 

3) Question wise Analysis of the Feedback: 

Sr.

No. 

Particular  

1 How relevant was the seminar topic to your course of study? 

2 How would you rate the overall content of the seminar? 

3 How well did the speakers explain the concepts of Data Science, Analytics, and Artificial 

Intelligence? 

4 Were the examples provided during the seminar helpful in understanding the topics? 

5 Did the seminar increase your interest in Data Science, Analytics, and Artificial Intelligence? 

6 Would you recommend this seminar to other students? 
7 How would you rate the overall of today's seminar? 
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